B82624Chokes for Power Lines
Ring Core Chokes with Iron Powder Core
eet4U.com
Rated voltage 250 Vac/ 350 Vdc
Rated current 1 A to 6 A
Rated inductance 25 to 800 µH
Construction

General technical data
For further technical data see page 315
Characteristics and ordering codes
Impedance | Z|
versus frequency f
B82624-
Inductance tolerance ± 20 %
Rated current IR Referred to 50 Hz and + 40 °C ambient temperature
DC resistance Rtyp Typical value, measured at + 20 °C ambient temperature
Climatic category In accordance with IEC 60068-1
40/125/56 (– 40 °C/+ 125 °C/56 days damp heat test)
Weight Approx. 43 g
IR
A
LR
µH
Rtyp
Ω
Ordering code
1 800 1,0 B82624-B2102-N1
2 200 0,25 B82624-B2202-N1
3 100 0,12 B82624-B2302-N1
4 50 0,06 B82624-B2402-N1
5 40 0,045 B82624-B2502-N1
6 25 0,035 B82624-B2602-N1
319 04/00